



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

At Charleston

NO. 12-0566

PAUL W. LIGHTNER

Petitioner,

v.

JANE L. CLINE, WEST VIRGINIA INSURANCE COMMISSIONER;
CITIFINANCIAL, INC.; and TRITON INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondents.

REPLY BRIEF OF THE PETITIONER,

PAUL LIGHTNER

Christopher J. Regan (WV Bar #8593) Counsel of Record
James G. Bordas, Jr. (WV Bar #409)
Jason E. Causey (WV Bar #9482)
BORDAS & BORDAS, PLLC
1358 National Road
Wheeling, WV 26003
(304) 242-8410 phone
(304) 242-3936 fax
CRegan@bordaslaw.com
JBordas@bordaslaw.com
JCausey@bordaslaw.com
Counsel for Petitioner, Paul W. Lightner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION.....1

ARGUMENT.....5

I. NEITHER CITIFINANCIAL NOR THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER EVER ADDRESSED THE MAIN ARGUMENT OF LIGHTNER AND THE MAIN ISSUE IN THIS APEAL: THE VALIDITY OF THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER’S CONCLUSORY ASSERTION THAT THE RATES AT ISSUE WERE REASONABLE.....5

II. CITIFINANCIAL AND THE COMMISSIONER SUBSTITUTE BUZZ WORDS AND JARGON TO COVER UP THEIR TOTAL INABILITY TO ADDRESS THE MAIN ISSUE BEFORE THE COURT9

III. THE PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER UNAMBIGUOUSLY LACKED EVEN A SEMBLANCE OF DUE PROCESS11

CONCLUSION16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

West Virginia Cases

Ellis v. Road Commissioner, 100 W.Va. 531, 131 S.E. 7 (1925)12

North v. West Virginia Bd. of Regents, 160 W. Va. 248, 233 S.E.2d 411 (1977)9, 12

State ex rel. Citifinancial v. Madden 223 W.Va. 229, 672 S.E.2d
365 (2008)..... 2-3, 8, 10

Walker v. West Virginia Ethics Commission, 201 W. Va. 108,
492 S.E.2d 167 (1997)9

Federal Cases

Matthews v. Eldridge, 424 U.S. 319, 96 S.Ct. 893 (1976)12

Statutes and Regulations

W.Va. Code § 33-2-133, 12

W.Va. Code § 33-6-91

W.Va. Code § 33-20-5(d)1

W.Va. Code § 46A-5-1011

W.Va. Code § 46A-3-1091, 5, 7

Other Authorities

Marver H. Bernstein, *Regulating Business by Independent Commission* (1955)
(Greenwood Press 1977).....4

James Q. Wilson, *The Politics of Regulation, in Social Responsibility and the Business
Predicament* (James W. McKie, ed.1975)4

Gillian E. Metzger, *Federalism and Federal Agency Reform*, 111 Colum. L. Rev. 1, 26
(2011).....4
